NERKA CHEMICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off: Plot No. 50/51 B, G. I. D.C., Vapi, Gujarat – 396 195

Admn. Off: Readymoney Terrace, 167, Dr. A. B. Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai – 18.

Tel Nos.: 61233500, 26468305 Fax Nos. 26487523

CIN: U24110GJ1980PTC004076

BSE Limited,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Sir/s,

REVISED

SUB: FILING INFORMATION WITH STOCK EXCHANGES BY THE PROMOTER ON WHOSE SHARES ENCUMBRANCE WAS RELEASED AS REQUIRED IN TERMS OF REGULATION 31(2) UNDER SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVER) REGULATIONS, 2011.

TARGET Company: UPL Limited Scrip Code: 512070

In continuation of the disclosure made by us on 16th October (Thru Fax) and hard copy submitted to you on 19th October, we hereby submit the revised disclosure to rectify the error in mentioning the number of shares in the column - "Post event holding of encumbered shares" . The correct number of shares is 47,57,364 instead of 47,65,364.

We have released from pledge of 34,64,167 equity shares of M/s UPL Ltd. on 14.10.2015 representing 0.81% of the total shareholding in the Company. Thereafter, the total no. of shares which continue to remain pledged as on date is 47,57,364 equity shares representing 1.11% of the total shareholding in the Company.

We hereby make this disclosure in the prescribed format pursuant to Regulations 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Hope you will find the same in order.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

FOR NERKA CHEMICALS PVT. LTI

(BIPIN JANI)
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00297043
Place: Mumbai

Date: 23rd October, 2015.

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges andto the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation ofencumbrance / release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nerka Chemicals Pvt. Ltd.		Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him		Date of reporting Name of the Pror	Name of the Target Company (TC) Names of the Stock Exchanges who
98633100	No. of shares	Promoter holding in the target company (1)	Details of the creation of encumbrance	moter or PAC	get Company (
23.01	% of total share capit al	olding in company	eation of er	on whose sl	TC) where the s
8221531	No. of shares	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	icumbrance:	Date of reporting Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been ereated/released/invoked	Name of the Target Company (TC) Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed
1.92	% of total share capital	ing		e has been	t compan
Release	Type of event (creatio n/ release / invocati en)			n created /rel	y are listed
14/10/2015	Date of ereation/invocation/release of encumbrance	Deta		eased/invoked	
Pledge	Type of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)		16-10 Nerl	UPL BSE BSE NSE
Repayment of Loan	Reasons for encumbrance			16-10-2015 Nerka Chemicals Private Limited	UPL Limited BSE Scrip Code: 512070 BSE NSE
a)1700000	No. of shares	ance (3)		rivate Lir	70
a)0.40	% of total share capital			nited	
a)Aditya birla finance Limited	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumb				
4757364	No. of shares	Post event holding of encumbered shares {ereation [(2)+(3)]/ release [(2)-(3)]/ invocation [(2)+(3)]}			
Ξ	% of total shar e capi tal	nt of or reation reation (2)-			

VarunJaidev Shroff	JyotindraMansha nkar Bhatt	Jyotsna J. Bhatt	Sni.pa Shroff		Shilpa R. Shroff	Enterprises Ltd.	Uninhos					
14000	393580	448750	1437780		1445061	1000	25337060				 	
0.00	0.09	0.10	0.34	ج ن ا	0 22	0.91	501					
-	1		1			0000	000					
1	1	ı	,	1		- 0.00					 -	
						,						
						ı						
						1	TOTAL: 3464167			c) 134167		b)1630000
						•	TOTAL 0.81			c)0.03		b)0.38
						•		Services limited	Capital financial	c) Tata	 limited	b) Bajaj
					1	8000					 	
1		1	1	ı		0.00					 	

:

Signature of the Authorized Signatory FOR NERKA CHEMICALS PRIVATE 1	ShailaShashikum 1000 0.00	Mekhala 2000 0.00	ShailaShashikum 4080 0.00	Tania Jaidev 6000 0.00	Pradip N. Sagar 5930 0.00

DIRECTOR/AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Place: Mumbai
Date: 16-10-2015